



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1452 OF 2016

Smt.Pushpa Pramod Laxman Shenoy ..Applicant/Appellant
(Original Plaintiff)

V/s.

Pramod Laxman Radhakrishna Shenoy
& Others ..Respondents

Mrs.Pushpa Shenoy Applicant Party in person present.

Mr.P.L.Shenoy Respondent Party in person present.

Ms.Nisha Agnihotri Respondent No.2 Party in person present.

Mr.K.K. Jadhav for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 17 JANUARY 2017.

P.C.

1. Admit.
2. The appellant as well as respondent no.1 are senior citizens. The hearing of the appeal is expedited. The appellant is granted permission to prepare and file a private paper book within a period of six months from today. Upon filing the private paper book the appellant is granted liberty to apply for taking up the matter on a fixed date.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)