



2026:BHC-AS:3782

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1452 OF 2016

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman Shenoy ...Appellant

V/S

Mr. Pramod Laxman Radhakrishna Shenoy AndRespondent

Ors.

Shri P L R Shenoy h/f Pushpa Shenoy (party In Person) For
Appellant

K.k. Jadhav And J.k.jadhav For Respondent No.3

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 22nd March, 2019

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 05/04/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)