



2026:BHC-AS:3782

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1452 OF 2016

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman Shenoy ...Appellant

V/S

Mr. Pramod Laxman Radhakrishna Shenoy AndRespondent

Ors.

Shri Pramod Shenoy Husband i/by Pushpa Shenoy (party In
Person) For Appellant

J.k.jadhav Adv For Respondent No.3

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 5th April, 2019

P.C. :

at present no order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)