



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1452 OF 2016

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman ... Appellant
Shenoy.

V/s.

Mr. Pramod Laxman Radhakrishna ... Respondents
Shenoy and Ors.

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1452 OF 2016
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 14169 OF 2017

Mrs. Madhu Nisha Sharma Alias ... Applicant/Appellant
Mrs. Madhu Sharma @ Mrs. Nisha
Agnihotri

V/s.

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman ... Respondent
Shenoy.

WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 10744 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1452 OF 2016

P. Laxman Radhakrishnan Shenoy ... Applicant/Appellant

V/s.

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman ... Respondent
Shenoy.



None for the parties.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 5TH FEBRUARY, 2024.

PC:

1. Office note shows that notice of respondent no. 1 returned unserved. It was found that no such person i.e. respondent no. 1 residing on the said address. The application to furnish details of respondent no. 1 within four weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 4th March 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)