



2026:BHC-AS:3782

Board Sr.No.:-45

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1452 OF 2016

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman Shenoy ....APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Pramod Laxman Radhakrishna Shenoy AndRESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 10744 OF 2017

In

First Appeal 1452 OF 2016

P.laxman Radhakrishnan Shenoy ....PETITIONER

V/S

Smt.pushpa Pramod Laxman Shenoy ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 14169 OF 2017

In

First Appeal 1452 OF 2016

Mrs. Madhu Nisha Sharma Alias Mrs. Madhu ....PETITIONER

Sharma @ Mrs. Nisha Agnihotri

V/S

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman Shenoy ....RESPONDENT

None for the Parties

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE C. SANT**



2026:BHC-AS:3782

**J**

**DATE : 4th March, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 29/04/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**