



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1452 OF 2016

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman
Shenoy ... Appellant
V/s.
Mr. Pramod Laxman Radhkrishna
Shenoy and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.10744 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1452 OF 2016

P.Laxman Radhakrishnan Shenoy ...Appellant
V/s.
Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman Shenoy ...Respondent

WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.14169 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1452 OF 2016

Mr. Madhu Nisha Sharma @ Nisha
Agnihotri ... Applicant/Appellant
V/S.
Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman
Shenoy ...Respondent

Ms. Kavita Sharma i/b. Ganesh & Co. for the Appellant.
Mr. P. L. Shenoy, in-person a/w. Mrs. Nisha Agnihotri in-person
present.
Rajan Shenoy (Through V/C) present.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 14 November 2025

PC:-



907.DO

2026:BHC-AS:3782

1. This matter was heard and reserved for the orders. On going through the papers in the Chamber for dictating the order, I realized that I had assisted one of the advocates who had conducted cross examination and, therefore, the present appeal not to be placed before me.

(Jitendra Jain, J)