



6-fa-1452-2016.doc
2026:BHC-AS:3782

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1452 OF 2016

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.10744 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.1452 OF 2016

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.14169 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.1452 OF 2016

Pushpa Pramod Laxman Shenoy
(since deceased through legal heirs)

Rajan Pramod Shenoy & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Pramod Laxman Radhakrishna Shenoy
& Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Aseem Nafade, Mr. Suraj Iyer, Ms. Deepanjali a/w
Ms. Kavita Sharma i/b Ganesh & Co., for the Appellant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 5, 2026

P.C.:

1. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 who were appearing in person in the matter are absent. Hence, issue notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2, returnable on **16 February 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)