



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1452 OF 2016

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman Shenoy

..Appellant

Versus

Pramod Laxman Radhakrishna Shenoy & ors.

..Respondents

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME
Date: 2026.04.24
18:41:24 +0530

WITH
XOB(ST) 10744 OF 2017
WITH
XOB (ST) 14169 OF 2017
IN
FA 1452 OF 2016

Mr. Pramod L. Shenoy present in person
Ms. Nisha Agnihotri in person

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 23.04.2026

P. C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. These matters have been specifically assigned to this Bench pursuant to the directions issued by the Hon'ble The Chief Justice of this Court. Immediately, thereafter, the matters are taken up on board and parties have been informed accordingly. The matters are taken up on board as per the convenience of the parties.
3. Let the matters to come up on board on **06.05.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)