



2026:BHC-AS:3782

Board Sr.No.:-31

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1452 OF 2016

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman ShenoyAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Pramod Laxman Radhakrishna Shenoy AndRESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 10744 OF 2017

In

First Appeal 1452 OF 2016

P.laxman Radhakrishnan ShenoyPETITIONER

V/S

Smt.pushpa Pramod Laxman ShenoyRESPONDENT

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 14169 OF 2017

In

First Appeal 1452 OF 2016

Mrs. Madhu Nisha Sharma Alias Mrs. Madhu ...PETITIONER

Sharma @ Mrs. Nisha Agnihotri

V/S

Smt. Pushpa Pramod Laxman ShenoyRESPONDENT

Adv Asin Naphade a/w Adv Suraj Iyer a/w Adv Kavita Sharma
i/b Ganesh and Co for Appellant.

Adv J.K. Jadhav for the Resp No 03 Central Bank of India

Ms. Nisha Agnihotri for Resp. No 02 In Person



2026:BHC-AS:3782

Mr. P.L. R Shenoy for Resp No 01 In Person (Ex Officer)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)